PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3893094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDI GMBH & CO. KG	04/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDI PROSTHETICS GMBH	
Street Address:	MEDICUSSTRASSE 1	
City:	95448 BAYREUTH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11657137
Application Number:	13210803
Application Number:	13851260
Application Number:	14770273
Application Number:	14945923
Application Number:	14970781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-661-8000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLAU-GC
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD C. LUCAS
DATE SIGNED: 05/27/2016	SIGNATURE:	/DCL/
3/11/2010	DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2016

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 038736 FRAME: 0330 source=EXECUTED_Assignment2#page1.tif source=EXECUTED_Assignment2#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038736 FRAME: 0331

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

medi GmbH & Co. KG Medicusstrasse 1 95448 Bayreuth GERMANY

a limited partnership under the laws of Germany, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent No. 8476172 issued July 2, 2013 for KNITTED FABRIC THAT IS ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE IN A BIAXIAL MANNER; U.S. Patent No. 8540781 issued September 24, 2013 for FOOT PROSTHESIS; U.S. Patent Application No. 13/851260 filed March 27, 2013 for FOOT PROSTHESIS; U.S. Patent Application No. 14/770273 filed August 25, 2015 for PROSTHETIC ATTACHMENT LOCK; U.S. Patent Application No. 14/945923 filed November 19, 2015 for FOOT PROSTHESIS; U.S. Patent Application No. 14/970781 filed December 16, 2015 for HYDRAULIC DAMPING CYLINDER, IN PARTICULAR FOR A KNEE PROSTHESIS;

AND WHEREAS,

medi prosthetics GmbH Medicusstrasse 1 95448 Bayreuth GERMANY

a limited liability company under the laws of Germany, is desirous of acquiring medi GmbH & Co. KG's interest in the same;

NOW THEREFOR, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, medi GmbH & Co. KG has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

medi prosthetics GmbH

for the territory of the United States and not elsewhere, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention fully set forth and described in said U.S. Patent Application; said invention and U.S. Patent Application to be held and enjoyed by the said

1

PATENT REEL: 038736 FRAME: 0332

medi prosthetics GmbH

for his own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his successors, assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, medi GmbH & Co. KG has caused the instrument to be signed by its duly authorized representatives.

20.4.16	(_70
Date	Signature

Stefan Weinermüller Name

CEO Baillian